
Otterbein (0-1) -vs- Albion (2-0)
2/20/2022 at Albion, Mich

 
 

 
 
Otterbein Goals: Bailey, Nawny (1); Jackson, Dekaider (1); Werbrich, Cole (1); Clay, Nick (1); Moore, Aidan (1) 
Assists: Jackson, Dekaider (2); Asuan, Nick (1); Werbrich, Cole (1) 
 
Albion Goals: Jace Conley (5); Sam Puzevic (4); Gerald Haadsma (1); Ethan Rottell (1); Gage Thrall (1); Timmy Salinas (1) 
Assists: Brock Yabs (2); Ethan Rottell (2); Sam Puzevic (1); Gerald Haadsma (1); Chad Burton (1)
 
 

 
 
Penalties: Wile, Nick 1st/03:46; Will Tessin 2nd/15:00; Logan Bonner 2nd/10:49; Joey Tatar 2nd/08:05; Joey Tatar 3rd/12:40; Gerald
Haadsma 3rd/07:58; Clay, Adam 3rd/02:53; Eddie Symons 3rd/01:23; Dewes, Ethan 3rd/00:03; Troxell, Lincoln 4th/07:49; Rodgers,
Kendrick 4th/04:30; Sarka, Ryan 4th/02:46; Eric Fraeyman 4th/02:17; Raleigh Canady 4th/02:17
Officials: Jessie Read; Ryne Dales; Jim Shaw; Marissa Smego

Date: 2/20/2022 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Otterbein 2 1 1 1 5
Albion 3 4 4 2 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Otterbein 5 7 9 5 26
Albion 15 18 10 10 53

Shots On Goal
Otterbein 2 4 5 2 13
Albion 8 10 7 8 33

Saves
Otterbein 5 6 3 6 20
Albion 0 3 4 1 8

Turnovers
Otterbein 9 9 6 8 32
Albion 4 1 7 7 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Otterbein
5-
10 2-6 4-8 4-7 15-31

Albion 1-1 3-3 4-4 4-5 12-13

Ground Balls
Otterbein 5 4 3 0 12
Albion 8 4 7 2 21

Face Offs
Otterbein 1 2 2 0 5
Albion 5 2 4 3 14

Extra Man Opportunities
Otterbein 0 3 3 1 1-7
Albion 1 0 2 3 2-6



Otterbein 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Asuan, Nick 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 - -
4 Bailey, Nawny 1 0 1 7 0 3 1 - -
6 Groene, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -

11 Rodgers, Kendrick 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
12 Jackson, Dekaider 1 2 3 3 0 2 0 - -
17 Swindell, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -

28 Clay, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
32 Clay, Nick 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -

40 Troxell, Lincoln 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 -
1-

01:00
50 Moore, Aidan 1 0 1 5 1 1 0 0-1 -

2 Sarka, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
9 Tanaka, Davis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-7 -
13 Werbrich, Cole 1 1 2 2 0 5 0 - -
14 Marty, Shep 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
15 Ware, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Jerdonek, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Cuda, Marco 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
20 Kelly, Liam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Piroska, Hunter 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
23 Forney, Ty 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

31 Wile, Nick 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 -
1-

01:00
33 Graham, Max 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2-8 -
34 Rainone, Carson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

44 Dewes, Ethan 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 -
1-

01:00
45 Rohe, Cayden 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
53 McDonald, Eddie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-3 -

Totals 5 4 9 26 12 32 4 5-19
6-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
6 Groene, Zach 60:00 13 20 L



Albion 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Sam Puzevic 4 1 5 14 2 5 1 - -

11 Gerald Haadsma 1 1 2 1 11 1 0 14-19
1-

01:00
15 Bear Nelson 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 - -

17 Joey Tatar 0 0 0 0 2 1 8 -
2-

02:00
22 Ethan Rottell 1 2 3 7 0 1 0 - -
24 Lucas Kramer 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -
25 Chad Burton 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 - -
30 Jace Conley 5 0 5 14 0 1 2 - -
33 Bradley Luketic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

41 Will Tessin 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
4 Grant Chaffee 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
7 Brock Yabs 0 2 2 5 0 2 0 - -

10 Eric Fraeyman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00

12 Eddie Symons 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
16 Jack Gogonis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Jackson Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
23 Fabrizio Raciti 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
26 Gabe Rothman 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
29 Gage Thrall 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
32 Andrew Miller 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

36 Raleigh Canady 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
42 Timmy Salinas 1 0 1 5 0 2 0 - -

47 Logan Bonner 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30

Totals 13 7 20 53 21 19 19 14-19
8-

07:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Bradley Luketic 45:00 4 7 W
16 Jack Gogonis 15:00 1 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By OTT ALBION
1st 13:47 Jackson, Dekaider (1) Unassisted 1 0
1st 08:28 Bailey, Nawny Werbrich, Cole 2 0
1st 05:07 Ethan Rottell Unassisted 2 1
1st 04:40 Gerald Haadsma Ethan Rottell 2 2
1st 02:53 Sam Puzevic (UP) Brock Yabs 2 3
2nd 13:22 Jace Conley (6) Unassisted 2 4
2nd 12:08 Jace Conley (7) Unassisted 2 5
2nd 09:46 Clay, Nick Asuan, Nick 3 5
2nd 02:37 Jace Conley Unassisted 3 6
2nd 00:06 Jace Conley (9) Sam Puzevic 3 7
3rd 10:11 Sam Puzevic Chad Burton 3 8
3rd 09:13 Gage Thrall Ethan Rottell 3 9
3rd 03:49 Timmy Salinas Unassisted 3 10
3rd 00:56 Werbrich, Cole Jackson, Dekaider 4 10
3rd 00:54 Sam Puzevic Gerald Haadsma 4 11
4th 07:12 Sam Puzevic (UP) Brock Yabs 4 12
4th 06:54 Jace Conley Unassisted 4 13
4th 01:36 Moore, Aidan (UP) Jackson, Dekaider 5 13

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 03:46 OTT Wile, Nick 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 15:00 ALBION Will Tessin 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 10:49 ALBION Logan Bonner 00:30 ILLEGAL PARTICIPATION
2nd 08:05 ALBION Joey Tatar 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 12:40 ALBION Joey Tatar 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 07:58 ALBION Gerald Haadsma 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 02:53 OTT Clay, Adam 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 01:23 ALBION Eddie Symons 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 00:03 OTT Dewes, Ethan 01:00 SLASHING
4th 07:49 OTT Troxell, Lincoln 01:00 SLASHING
4th 04:30 OTT Rodgers, Kendrick 00:30 PUSHING
4th 02:46 OTT Sarka, Ryan 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 02:17 ALBION Eric Fraeyman 01:00 SLASHING
4th 02:17 ALBION Raleigh Canady 01:00 SLASHING


